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Term 2, Week 1, Wed 26 Apr 2023.

Dear parents,

Welcome back to a very busy Term 2. I hope your children had a good break and are keen
to be back at school. The teachers had a productive Teacher Only Day on Monday
unpacking the direction and structure of the Ministry of Educations refreshed New Zealand
Curriculum. 

We are excited about working with Footsteps Dance Company to create a whole—school
production this term. More information will come out over the coming weeks but pencil into
your calendars 28 and 29 June for our evening performances with all the children present. 

We are also looking forward to working with ‘Conscious Kids’ next week. More information
about this is set out below.

Gary Lawrence <principal@vauxhall.school.nz>
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Tua kana teina.
 

Ngā mihi / thank you,
Gary Lawrence

ANZAC DAY 
Vauxhall School was represented well at the Devonport Anzac parade. Thank you to Lara
Figgins and all the kids and parents who made it along.



CONSCIOUS KIDS 
Letter to parents click here.

VAUXHALL SCHOOL SPORT
Congratulations to Vauxhall Buckets' players Gabe Dellabarca, Ralph Lane, Jimmy Foster
& Brax Doddrell who won their SWISH Basketball Year 5&6 League last term. What a great
result! Special mention Brax Doddrell who was awarded the MPV award for this league
too. Well done boys!

VAUXHALL ART & LAUGHS EVENING (VALE) 
Vauxhall Fundraising 2023 
Save the date: Saturday 24 June, for a fabulous evening of Live Comedy, Art Auction, food
trucks & bar at Vauxhall School. More details to follow next term!  

HARDSHIP FUND
At Vauxhall School  we have been lucky enough in the past for parents  to  donate
money  to  our  Hardship  Fund, a  fund  to  support children who are unable  to  take part in
camps, sports and activities that are charged  to parents.   If this is something you would
like  to  contribute  to,  please deposit into our bank account with a reference
'Hardship fund' 12 3015 0474077 00. Thank you.
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TRAIN OF THOUGHT IS BACK IN TERM 2 AT VAUXHALL SCHOOL

COATS FOR KIDS & THE PJ PROJECT
It's the last week of collecting warm coats/rain jackets/ new socks or underwear and new
pajamas for children in need. Collection boxes are in the school office until Fri 28 April.
Thank you for your ongoing support.
 

IMPORTANT DATES 2023
Wed 26 Apr - Term 2 starts
Thurs 4 May - BoT meeting

Thurs 4 May - Junior Conscious Kids Outdoor day
Fri 5 May - Senior Conscious Kids Outdoor day

Wed 17 May - Years 5 & 6 to Auckland Writer's Festival
Thurs 18 May - World of Maths day at school

Fri 19 May -  Number-athon
Tuesday 23 May - Vauxhall School Cross Country & Sausage Sizzle day

Wed 24 May - Wheels day and Pie day, order through KINDO now
Fri 2 Jun - Teacher only day
Mon 5 Jun - Kings Birthday

Wed 7 Jun - Interschool Cross Country
Tues 13 Jun - BoT meeting

Wed 21 Jun - Pie day
Sat 24 Jun - VALE Fundraising evening

Wed 28 - Thurs 29 Jun - Vauxhall School Production Performances
Fri 30 Jun - Term 2 ends


